RM P (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDAT	08-1	8-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 8, 16,99 PA					
To	o the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra	101	119956	I documents or copy thereof.	
1. Na	ame of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of	receiving party(ies)	
Michael Mecklenburg			Name: INTERACTIVA Biotechnologie GmbH		
			Internal Address:		
	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	-	Address: Codonote 4	10	
	ature of conveyance:		Address: <u>Sedanstr. 1</u>	10	
	Assignment	890	077 Ulm, Germany		
Execution Date(s): 06/24/99			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the application is/are:					
and the attorney docket number is:					
A.	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
	09/220,822				
Additional numbers attached?					
	ame and address of party to whom correspondence incerning document should be mailed:	6.	l otal number of applicati	ions and patents involved:	
Na	ame: James F. Haley, Jr.	7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40.00	
Int	ternal Address: Fish & Neave	3	Enclosed 🛮 Authorize	ed to be charged to deposit account	
	50th Floor	□ (3	Charge excess/credit overp	payment to deposit account	
MB (17/1959   JSHREAX   1000   14   152200X					
St	Street Address: 1251 Avenue of the Americas	8.	Deposit account number	:	
			O6-1075 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
Ci	ty: New York State: NY ZIP: 10020-1104				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true					
copy of the original document.					
	Name of Person Signing  Signature  August 11, 1999  Date				
Reg. No. 27,794 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and					

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Lavendelvagen 3,22738 Lund, SE, by this document confirm that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, on May 28, 1998, I assigned, sold and transferred to INTERACTIVA Biotechnologie GmbH, a corporation having an office and a place of business at Sedanstr. 10, 89077 Ulm, Germany, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the United States and in all countries throughout the world in and to any and all my inventions and discoveries disclosed in the applications for Letters Patent in Sweden (SE 9602545-7) and in the European Patent Office as Receiving Office for the World Intellectual Property Organization (PCT/EP97/03317).

Pursuant to that assignment and my obligations thereunder, I hereby assign: (1) the entire right to the interest in and to any and all inventions and discoveries disclosed in the application for Letters Patent in the United States entitled: Broad Specificity Affinity Arrays: A Qualitative Approach to Complex Sample Discrimination, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on  $\frac{12}{24}$ , under Serial Number  $\frac{09}{220}$ , 822, including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of INTERACTIVA Biotechnologie GmbH its designee, or in my name at INTERACTIVA Biotechnologie GmbH or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue

page 1 of 3

thereon in the United States or in any other country of the world and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to <a href="INTERACTIVA Biotechnologie GmbH">INTERACTIVA Biotechnologie GmbH</a> as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us had the assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of

INTERACTIVA Biotechnologie GmbH to execute and to deliver to

INTERACTIVA Biotechnologie GmbH any additional applications
for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part
or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of
confirmation, registration and importation based on any
Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries or
applications, and divisions, continuations, renewals,
revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of <a href="INTERACTIVA Biotechnologie GmbH">INTERACTIVA Biotechnologie GmbH</a> such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of <a href="INTERACTIVA Biotechnologie GmbH">INTERACTIVA Biotechnologie GmbH</a> under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this

page 2 of 3

assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable. ASSIGNOR: Michael Mecklenburg 2 990624 Date Mitness Mithess Resmini 990624 Date ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF ASSIGNEE: 990624 Date 9906 Flavo Ortigon

page <u>3</u> of <u>3</u>